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2025 MCDA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS: 

Jen Peters, President 
Sunrise County Economic Council 
7 Ames Way 
Machias, ME 04654 
Email:  scec@sunrisecounty.org 
Tel:  207.255.0983 
 

EJ Roach, Vice-President 
City of Oldtown 
265 Main Street 
Old Town, ME 040468 
Email:  eroach@old-town.org 
Tel:  207.827.3965 
 

Stephen Dyer, Treasurer 
Sevee & Mahar Engineers, Inc. 
4 Blanchard Road 
Cumberland, ME 04021 
Email:  Stephen.dyer@smemaine.com 
Tel:  207.829.5016 
 

Kristen Henry, Secretary 
Northern Maine Development Commission 
11 West Presque Isle Road 
Caribou, ME 04736 
Email:  khenry@nmdc.org 
Tel:  207.498.8736 
 

 Scott LaFlamme, Past President 
Town of Yarmouth 
200 Main Street 
Yarmouth, ME 04096 
Email:  slaflamme@yarmouth.me.us 
Tel:  207.846.2401 
 

 

  MEMBERS- AT- LARGE: 

Tracey Desjardins, Economic Development Dir. 
City of Saco 
300 Main Street 
Saco, ME 04072-1583 
Email:  tdesjardins@sacomaine.org 
Tel:  207.282.3487 
 

Darryl Sterling, Community Development Director 
Town of Richmond 
26 Gardiner Street 
Richmond, ME 04537 
Email:  director@richmondmaine.com 

Nancy Ketch, Economic & Community Dev. Dir. 
Town of Houlton 
21 Water Street 
Houlton, ME 04730-2020 
Email:  comm.development@houlton-maine.com 
 

Kathy White, Community Development Specialist 
Piscataquis County Economic Development Council 
50 Mayo Street 
Dover Foxcroft, ME 04426 
Email:  kathy@pcedc.org 
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  COMMITTEES: 

Communications/Newsletter/Website Committee Kristen Henry, Co-Chair 
 

Membership Committee Tracey Desjardins, Co-Chair 
Tony Levesque, Co-Chair 
Jen Peters 
Steve Dyer 
Scott LaFlame 
 

Nomination Committee Tony Levesque, Co-Chair 
Jen Peters, Co-Chair 
Steve Dyer 
 

Professional Development Committee EJ Roach, Chair 
 

  
  

 


